
CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION CERTIFICATE 

DOCKET NO. 20-057-11 

I have reviewed Public Service Commission of Utah Rule R746-1-603 with respect to the 

review and use of confidential information and agree to comply with the terms and conditions of 

said rule in Docket No. 20-057-11. 

Dated this ____ day of August, 2020. 

FEDERAL EXECUTIVE AGENCIES 

_____________________________________
Holly L. Buchanan 

_____________________________________
Robert J. Friedman

______________________________________
Thomas A. Jernigan

139 Barnes Drive, Suite 1
Tyndall Air Force Base, FL 
32403

ATTORNEYS FOR FEDERAL EXECUTIVE 
AGENCIES 

20th



CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION CERTIFICATE 

DOCKET NO. 20-057-11 

I have reviewed Public Service Commission of Utah Rule R746-1-603 with respect to the 

review and use of confidential information and agree to comply with the terms and conditions of 

said rule in Docket No. 20-057-11. 

Dated this 27th day of August, 2020. 

Brian C. Collins 

Colin T. Fitzhenry 

_________________________________

_______________________________



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Confidential 
Information Certificates (Docket No. 20-057-11) were served via email this 28th day 
of August 2020, to the following: 

Jenniffer Clark 
Dominion Energy Utah 
Cameron L. Sabin 
Stoel Rives, LLP 
jenniffer.clark@dominionenergy.utah 
cameron.sabin@dominionenergy.utah 
Counsel for Dominion Energy Utah

Madison Galt 
mgalt@utah.gov
Division of Public Utilities 

and via Hand-Delivery: 
Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 

Assistant Utah Attorneys General 
Patricia Schmid 
(pschmid@agutah.gov) Justin Jetter 
(jjetter@agutah.gov) Robert Moore 
(rmoore@agutah.gov) Steven Snarr 
(stevensnarr@agutah.gov) 

/s/  Ebony M. Payton______________
Federal Executive Agencies, Paralegal




